
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4278


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21ST MARCH, 2018


MANUFACTURING OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENT


4278. SHRI  DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the number and the details of the defence equipment manufactured in the country during each of the last three years and the current year so far;


(b) whether the equipment manufactured in the country have failed to qualify the quality test and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and


(c) whether indigenously manufactured equipment are being exported to foreign countries and if so, the details of the equipment exported during the above period?


A    N    S    W    E    R
        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) to (c): A statement is attached.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4278 FOR ANSWER ON 21.3.2018


(a) The details of the Major defence equipment manufactured by the Ordnance Factories and Defence Public Sector Undertakings in the country during last three years and the current year are as under:

S.
No.

Name of DPSUs / OFB Major Products / Equipments
Manufactured


1. Ordnance Factory Board (OFB) Rifle 5.56 INSAS, 9MM Auto

Pistol, 9 MM Carbine, .32” Pistol,
12.7 AD Gun, 84 mm RL MK-III, 81
MM Mortar, T-72 / T-90 Spare
Barrel, 105 MM Light Field Gun,
AK-630 Gun System, Tank T-90,
T-72 OH, Transport Vehicles.

2. Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
(HAL):

SU-30 MKI, Hawk, Light Combat
Aircraft (LCA), Dornier, ALH and
Cheetal helicopters, PTA etc.

3. Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL): Radars & Weapon Systems, Sonars, Communication, EWS,
Electro-Optics, Tank Electronics,
L-70 Gun Upgrade, Aslesha, Ship
Borne EW System, New
Generation Sonars, Fire Control
System etc.

4. Bharat Earth Movers Limited
(BEML):

BEML Tatra 8x8 vehicles, BEML Tatra 6x6 Vehicles, Aircraft Towing Tractor, Sarvatra Bridging System, Arjun Armoured Recovery Vehicle
(ARRV) etc.

5. Bharat Dynamics Limited (BDL): Konkurs-M, Invar – ATGM, Milan
– 2T ATGM, C 303S, Akash
Missiles (SAM – Surface to Air Missile), TAL – Torpedo (Under water equipment), CMDS –
Counter Measure Dispensing Systems for various platforms.

6. Garden Reach Ship Builders &
Engineers Limited (GRSE):

Warship, Diesel Engine (Assembly & Overhauling and Testing), Pre-Fabricated Steel Bridges, Deck Machinery Items &
Marine Pump).
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7. Goa Shipyard Limited (GSL): 105M Naval Offshore Patrol Vessel, 105M Offshore Patrol Vessel and Fast Interceptor Boats, Damage Control Simulator, Fuel Barge etc.

8. Mazagaon Dockyards Limited
(MDL):

Submarines, P15B Missile Destroyers, P17A Missile Frigates, Scorpene class submarine.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Yes, Madam. The details of the indigenously manufactured equipment being exported by Defence Public Sector Undertakings are as under:

 S.
No.

Name of DPSUs Major Products


1. Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
(HAL):

Work packages to Aircraft OEMs, Do-228 aircraft and Cheetal helicopters etc.

2. Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL): Hull Mounted Sonar, Naval Surveillance Radar, Unit Level Switch Board, Radar Finger Printing System, Electro Mechanical parts, Naval Air Surveillance Radar, Thermal imaging based fire control system, Coastal Surveillance System, Bharati Radio etc.

3. Bharat Earth Movers Limited
(BEML):

Aircraft Towing Tractor.

4. Garden Reach Ship Builders &
Engineers Limited (GRSE):

Pre-Fabricated Portable Steel (Bailey & Bailey Suspension Bridge), Offshore Patrol Vessel
(OPV).

5. Goa Shipyard Limited (GSL): 105M Offshore Patrol Vessel,
50M Fast Patrol Vessel and Fast Interceptor Boats, Damage Control Simulator etc.
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